

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK  SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 409

  ANSWERED ON 20/07/2021

DDU-GKY IN RAJASTHAN


409.  MS. DIYA KUMARI:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of women skilled under Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen Kaushalya

Yojana (DDUGKY) in Rajasthan, district-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to undertake measures to ensure inclusive and equitable skilling across genders; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a) The District-wise number of women skilled under the Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Grameen

Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY) in Rajasthan is given at Annexure.

(b) & (c): Yes, an inclusive approach towards skilling across genders has been adhered to. DDU-

GKY guidelines provide that minimum one third of the persons covered under DDU-GKY should be women. This is being adhered to and presently out of total 10,89,445 candidates

trained under DDU-GKY, 5,10,695 (46.87%) are women.

******


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 409 FOR

REPLY IN LOK SABHA ON 20.07.2021

District Wise total number of women skilled under DDU-GKY in Rajasthan


S. No. District No. of Trained Women

1. AJMER  1053

2. ALWAR 1126

3. BANSWARA 388

4. BARAN 582

5. BARMER 212

6. BHARATPUR 514

7. BHILWARA 1354

8. BIKANER 103

9. BUNDI 108

10. CHITTAURGARH 475

11. CHURU 415

12. DAUSA 510

13. DHAULPUR 40

14. DUNGARPUR 1664

15. GANGANAGAR 437

16. HANUMANGARH 1243

17. JAIPUR 3250

18. JAISALMER 63

19. JALOR 211

20. JHALAWAR 523

21. JHUNJHUNUN 352

22. JODHPUR 533

23. KARAULI 353

24. KOTA 2048

25. NAGAUR 251

26. PALI 144

27. PRATAPGARH 244

28. RAJSAMAND 234

29. SAWAI MADHOPUR 316

30. SIKAR 1311

31. SIROHI 215

32. TONK 476

33. UDAIPUR 2195

  Total 22943

